\\  FUNCTIONALITY
The infrared LEDs inside the ACS 570 series are actively
temperature-stabilized by a TEC element. The generated
heat is transferred to the surroundings by a heat sink
and an integrated electrical fan. A constant operating
temperature ensures stable and reproducible radiant
power of the LED. The IR LED Calibration Standard
is operated at a current of 250 mA or 1 A and the

Connections D-sub, 25-pin (ACS 570 to ACU); USB (ACU to PC)
Alternative with adapter cable ACS 570-9 to Keithley / Arroyo
\\  ORDERING INFORMATION
Order number Description
IR LED calibration standard
ACS-570-15 IR-LED calibration standard for radiant flux (~860 nm); mounted in socket with 25 mm Ø
ACS-570-17 IR-LED calibration standard for radiant flux (~950 nm); mounted in socket with 25 mm Ø
ACS-570-42 IR-LED calibration standard for radiant flux (~1200 nm); mounted in socket with 25 mm Ø
ACS-570-44 IR-LED calibration standard for radiant flux (~1300 nm); mounted in socket with 25 mm Ø
ACS-570-45 IR-LED calibration standard for radiant flux (~1360 nm); mounted in socket with 25 mm Ø
ACS-570-46 IR-LED calibration standard for radiant flux (~1450 nm); mounted in socket with 25 mm Ø
Control unit
ACU-100 Combined control unit for the operation of LED calibration standards of ACS-series;
incl. connector cables and control software
Determination of reference values